TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Granges AB	FORMERLY Sapa AB	103/28/2013	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sapa AB
Street Address:	Box 5505
City:	114 85 Stockholm
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Entity Type:	JOINT STOCK COMPANY: SWEDEN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2933462	SAPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindqiust/ Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$2505

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist/ Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0327 2933462

H \$40,00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
Signature:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
Date:	04/11/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment As Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment As Filed#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gränges AB (formerly known as Sapa AB) ("Gränges") and Sapa AB (formerly known as New Sapa AB) ("Sapa") have entered into (i) a demerger plan, dated 19 December 2012 (the "Demerger Plan), pursuant to which some of the assets and liabilities of Gränges have been transferred to Sapa through a partial demerger in accordance with Chapter 24, Section 1, item 2 in the Swedish Companies Act and (ii) a master separation agreement (the "Master Separation Agreement"), supplementing the Demerger Plan. Pursuant to section 4 of the Demerger Plan Gränges has transferred the trademarks set out below to Sapa. This notarial deed confirms the said transfer and is subject to all terms and conditions of the Demerger Plan and the Master Separation Agreement.

WHEREAS, Gränges AB (formerly known as Sapa AB) ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden with an address of c/o Sapa AB, Box 5505, 114 85 Stockholm, Sweden is the owner of the mark SAPA, and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2933462 for the mark SAPA; and

WHEREAS, Sapa AB (formerly known as New Sapa AB) ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden with an address of Box 5505, 114 85 Stockholm, Sweden is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the mark SAPA and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2933462, together with the goodwill symbolized by said mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark SAPA and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2933462 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, in the United States.

'n	
≲	
×	
-	
2	
9	
ň.	
#	
፵	
٩.	
ï	
۳,	
_	

RECORDED: 04/11/2013

	Gränges AB (formerly known as Sapa AB)
Date: As of 28 March 2013	By: Jululy Koughe
	Name: Anna Smieszek Koziczynska and
	Peter Vandervelde
	Title: Authorised Signatories
	Sapa AB (formerly known as New Sapa AB)
Date: As of 28 March 2013	By: Mullestoufe
	Name: Anna Smieszek Koziczynska and
	Peter Vandervelde
	Title: Authorised Signatories

TRADEMARK REEL: 005005 FRAME: 0330